

## City of Ringgold

150 Tennessee Street Ringgold, GA 30736

Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

December 27, 2022

The Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

## Notification of Cancellation Council Meeting Dated December 27, 2022

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RINGGOLD, GEORGIA

December 27, 2022

The City of Ringgold Council has cancelled the December 27, 2022 council meeting due to not having a quorum.

This 27<sup>th</sup> day of December 2022.

Mayor Nick Millwood